
The Links @ BBO 
Wednesday 19 May PM

Overall Podium
"No Robots"

1 Neville Eber (eebs) & Chris Bosenberg (bosie1) 67.71

2 Shirley Aron (Sa4679) & Zelda Silverman (Zelda4301) 65.48

3 Lionel Greenstein (LionelG1) & Ian Katz (Joe Pike 1) 63.24

"Robots"

1 Merle Modlin (merl66) & GIB (Robot) 66.33

2 Carol Stanton (carol2007) & Machelle Shapiro (mach1955) 65.99

3 Elaine Rubens (benonigirl) & GIB (Robot) 59.52

Overall Scores
Pos. "No Robots" Section North/South %

1 Lionel Greenstein (LionelG1) & Ian Katz (Joe Pike 1) 63.24

2 Guest (steval01) & Nicola (hd1200tu) 60.42

3 Kit Gilmour (kolivia) & Helen Kruger (helenk1) 57.29

4 Debbi Friedman (cleo121) & Yvonne Stern (lincher) 57.14

5 Jennifer Milne (jenniger) & Lorraine Kinross (lorraineki) 56.85

6 Carl Fuchs (carl1000) & Bryan Broekman (bryanbr) 56.10

7 Paul Marsden (paulie01) & Vivenne Mofsowitz (zippiloo) 54.91

8 Michelle Asbury (masbury) & Clare Mitchell (ClareMitch) 53.12

9 Susan Kacev (sukie) & Val Blumenthal (ValBlum) 51.93

10 Elaine Wulfsohn (epwulfy) & Erica Golan (agolan) 51.49

11 Suzy Margow (sueron011) & Merle Karpes (merlen) 51.34

12 Norman Gelbart (Normangel) & Marvin Levitas (linmarv09) 43.90

13 Jill Sack (Rubydemi) & Mandelle Bernstein (Mandl4) 43.45

14 Shirley Levy (Shirlgirli) & Ruth Ginsburg (rg22120) 40.92

15 Linda Schmulian (linjen) & Sharon Miller (millhouse5) 40.48

16 Mellanie Laser (mell L) & Gail Hurry (ghurry) 40.18

17 Ann Cohen (AnnBC1) & Nicky Novick (Puglets5) 27.23
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Pos. "No Robots" Section East/West %

1 Neville Eber (eebs) & Chris Bosenberg (bosie1) 67.71

2 Shirley Aron (Sa4679) & Zelda Silverman (Zelda4301) 65.48

3 Paul Rome (paulrome) & Andrew Jacobs (Marsjacob) 57.29

4 Ingrid Watkin (Ingrid Joy) & Ebrahim Cassim (Ebrahim55) 55.65

5 Tracey Cohen (CohenT) & Sylvia Lewison (slewison) 52.38

6 Rinat Diana (rdianak) & Rinat Igal (rigalk) 51.79

7 Sam Trocki (tarka1) & Roz Bernstein (microz) 51.49

8 Pren Naicker (Pren01) & Denise Lord (miss DFL) 51.04

9 Sharon Sopher (Sopher) & Jackie Gien (ljdavies) 50.00

10 Zela Stern (Sternz) & Sandra Jacobs (sjacobs660) 47.17

11 Denise Trusler (Denise81) & Merle Frey (MerleF93) 45.68

12 Ziona Scop (zonus) & Beryl Lutrin (Bermil) 45.24

13 Jill Katz (Jill Katz) & Jill Magid (jillimags) 43.75

14 Sara Pick (Sara9876) & Sue Epstein (SuzieWQ) 43.45

15 Sarah Treherne (twoslow) & Eric Orchard (Pack 76) 42.11

16 Penny Appelboom (Pen34) & Arlette Kahn (lawlip) 40.62

17 Hillary Garrun (Cand1234) & Jennifer Kaye (jenkaye179) 39.14

Pos. "Robots" Section Overall %

1 Merle Modlin (merl66) & GIB (Robot) 66.33

2 Carol Stanton (carol2007) & Machelle Shapiro (mach1955) 65.99

3 Elaine Rubens (benonigirl) & GIB (Robot) 59.52

4 John MacQueen (Jabes35) & GIB (Robot) 57.14

5 Norman Sifris (norman1212) & GIB (Robot) 54.76

6 Alethea Miller (aletheam) & GIB (Robot) 54.42

7 Richard Mendelsohn (richardst) & Mark Eisen (qual275) 54.08

8 Marion Brivik (brivikm) & GIB (Robot) 52.04

9 Sandra Behrmann (SandraBB) & Nan Sauer (NANS23) 46.94

10 Tor Meyer (tormeyer) & GIB (Robot) 46.26

11 Daniella Apteker (Daniapteke) & Lisa Stein (lisa stein) 44.56

12 Hafeez Vally (Hafizv) & GIB (Robot) 42.18

13 Wendy Press (Wendsgp) & Rob Sulcas (robsu) 41.84

14 Graham Pedley (gaga80) & Brigitte Gibson (gitti333) 39.46

15 Clare Gild (Madbee) & Celia Dobes (celiad) 39.46

16 Sonja Snyman (Zonzsny) & Robyn Fasser (roblesfas) 35.03
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